Arrest Report



FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL P.O. BOX 16007, LAKE WORTH, FL 33416

eport Date / Time 28/2021 07:15 PM		Report Number FHP99ARR833343) F	Case Number/Cad Number Reporting FHPK21OFF040551 / LAMPI				MPIASI	, JAKE				
rigi	iginating Agency ORI		Occur Date Time Range Juri 07/28/2021 17:56:49 -		Jurisdio	risdiction				Clearance		-			
	ation of	Occurre	nce Location Type	e	Locatio	n Descr	iption						1		
•	County									7					
	PALM BE et Number		PUBLIC PL	ACL	<u> </u>	Apt/Lo	t/Bldg City					State	Zip Cod	e	
tre	et Number		LORIDA'S TE	OKE MP 115	SB		JUF	ITER				FL	33478	33478	
		SR-91 F	LORIDAS	VE MI 110											
)e	fendant			ne Last Na			Suffix	Race	Sex	H	eight	Weight	Hair	Eyes	
>	First Name	Ð	Middle Nam	CASTI				BLACK	MALE	5	09	200	BLK	BRO	
	ISAIAS		N	Date of Birth	Age	ID Ty	pe Drivers	License or	other ID	Sta	ate OCA	/ Agency II	ס		
۸N	1#		SSN	. 1	1	D .,	S6465		\uparrow	M	A				
			SANTIAGO D	04/18/1979		1-	1 -		BLIC		(1)				
۱٤	ce of Birth:		SANTIAGO D	DOMINICAN	KEPUE	SLIC I	DOMING								
١d	dress					NCE	. MA 0184								
*	RESIDEN	CE / 22 N	ESMITH ST 3	RD FLOOR	, LAWI	KENCE	, MA 010-								
٩	rest		10	Location Type			Arre	st Location [Description	on					
	4.5	to Mima	LATTEST	L'OCSINUII LAN											
_	Arrest Da		j					7							
	7/28/202	21 6:45:0	j	LIC PLACE		LApt/L	ot/Bida Co	unty		City		State	Zip Co	de	
Si	. 1	21 6:45:0 er Street	O PM PUBI	LIC PLACE		Apt/L	ot/Bldg Co		1	City JUPIT	ER	State FL	Zip Co		
SI	7/28/202	21 6:45:0 er Street	j	LIC PLACE		Apt/L		unty	1		ER				
L	7/28/202 reet Number	21 6:45:0 er Street	O PM PUBI	LIC PLACE		ApvL			н .	JUPIT					
L_	7/28/202 reet Number harge : S	21 6:45:0 er Street SR-91	PUBI	LIC PLACE		Apt/L			Н	JUPIT			33478		
L	7/28/202 reet Number	21 6:45:0 er Street SR-91	PUBI	LIC PLACE		Apt/L			Н	JUPIT	ount	FL	33478		
C	7/28/202 reet Number harge : S Counts	21 6:45:00 er Street SR-91 Cha	PUBIFLORIDA'S 1	LIC PLACE	5 SB	Apt/L			Н	JUPIT	ount General	FL Offense Co	33478		
C	7/28/202 reet Number harge : S Counts 1 harge Degr	21 6:45:00 er Street SR-91 Cha	PUBIFLORIDA'S 1	IC PLACE	5 SB				Н	JUPIT	ount General	FL	33478		
C	7/28/202 reet Number harge : S Counts 1 harge Degree	21 6:45:0 er Street SR-91 Cha 316	PUBIFLORIDA'S 1	TPKE MP 11	5 SB				Н	JUPIT	ount General	FL Offense Co	33478		
C	7/28/202 reet Number harge : S Counts 1 harge Degreen	21 6:45:0 or Street SR-91 Cha 316	FLORIDA'S 1	Charge Lev	5 SB				Н	JUPIT	ount General	FL Offense Co	33478		
CSC	7/28/202 reet Number harge : S Counts 1 harge Degree	21 6:45:00 or Street SR-91 Cha 316 ree	FLORIDA'S Targe	Charge Lev	5 SB				Н	JUPIT	ount General	FL Offense Co	33478	Bond	
CS	7/28/202 reet Number harge : S Counts 1 harge Degree Charge Desc	Cha 316 Cee	FLORIDA'S Targe	Charge Lev	5 SB				Н	JUPIT	ount General	FL Offense Co	33478	Bond	
CS	7/28/202 reet Number harge : S Counts 1 harge Degree	Cha 316 Cee	FLORIDA'S 1	Charge Level MISDEME	5 SB				Н	JUPIT	ount General	Offense Co	33478		
CSCE	harge : S Counts I harge Degree Degre	Cha 316 Cha Cription ENCE Of the Country Count	FLORIDA'S 1	Charge Lev	5 SB				Н	JUPIT	ount General	Offense Co	33478 No N	Bond 2021	
CSCE	7/28/202 reet Number harge : S Counts 1 harge Degree Charge Desc	Cha 316 Cha Cription ENCE Of the Country Count	FLORIDA'S 1	Charge Level MISDEME	5 SB				Н	JUPIT	ount General	Offense Co	33478 No N	Bond 2021	
CSCE	harge : S Counts I harge Degr Charge Desc DUI INFLU Bond Set Bond A	Cha 316 Cree Cription ENCE OIL by Coumount	FLORIDA'S 1 FALCOHOL (rt	Charge Level MISDEME	5 SB /el EANOR		PA	LM BEAC	Bo \$C	JUPIT and Am	General DUI-UN	Offense Collaw BLC	33478 No N	Bond 2021 200	
	harge: S Counts tharge Degratement of the property of the prop	Cha 316 Cha Cription ENCE OI Dy Courmount S)	FLORIDA'S 1 FALCOHOL (rt	Charge Level MISDEME	5 SB /el EANOR		PA	LM BEAC	Bo \$C	JUPIT and Am	General DUI-UN	Offense Collaw BLC	33478 No N	Bond 2021	
	harge: S Counts tharge Degratement of the property of the prop	Cha 316 Cha Cription ENCE OI Dy Courmount S)	FLORIDA'S 1	Charge Level MISDEME	5 SB /el EANOR		PA	LM BEAC	Bo \$C	JUPIT and Am	General DUI-UN	Offense Collaw BLC	33478 No N	Bond 2021	

Arrest Report

015 10 MWIE 8033

Page 1 of 3

SCANNED JUL 28 PM 8:37 JUL 2 9 202!

Report Date / Time 7/28/2021 07:15 PM	Report Number FHP99ARR833343	Case Number/Cad Number FHPK21OFF040551 / LWRC21CAD137445	Reporting Officer Name LAMPIASI, JAKE
Originating Agency ORI	Occur Date Time Range 07/28/2021 17:56:49 -	Jurisdiction	Clearance

vehicle. Dispatch stated the vehicle was traveling north on SR-91 around mile post 114 when the first call was initiated. Dispatch stated the vehicle was swerving, tailgating, going off the roadway, and almost hit the caller. Dispatch observed the same vehicle on their camera making an illegal U-Turn to go south around mile post 126 on SR-91 in Martin County, Florida.

I observed the vehicle traveling south around mile post 117 on SR-91 within the inside lane. I followed the vehicle for approximately 2 miles. I observed the vehicle making continuous lane changes, weaving within its lane, and speeding. I paced the vehicle for approx 10 seconds at 80mph in a 70mph zone. Due to the vehicle's speed and driving behavior, I conducted a traffic stop on the vehicle.

I approached the driver side window and made contact with the driver, identified via his MA DL as Isaias N. Castillo. Mr. Castillo eyes were bloodshot, red, and watery. I immediately smelled the odor of an alcoholic beverage emitting from within the vehicle. I advised Mr. Castillo the reason I conducted a traffic stop. Mr. Castillo's speech was slurred when he spoke. I asked Mr. Castillo if he had been drinking at all today, which he stated yes. Mr. Castillo's breath smelled like an alcoholic beverage as he spoke. I ran Mr. Castillo via FCIC/NCIC which showed a valid result.

At that time, due to Mr. Castillo's driving behavior and personal interaction, I asked Mr. Castillo to participate in Standardized Field Sobriety Tasks (SFST's) which he agreed. Mr. Castillo performed poorly on all SFST's (See dash-cam video and fully completed DUI Incident report when completed at a later date). Due to Mr. Castillo's driving behavior, personal interaction, and SFST performance, I concluded that Mr. Castillo's normal faculties were impaired at the time he operated the motor vehicle. Mr. Castillo was arrested for Driving Under the Influence at 1845 hours, handcuffed (double locked), and placed in the rear of my patrol vehicle. Mr. Castillo made arraignments for his 11 year old daughter to be picked up by his brother. It should be noted that his daughter, age 11, was within the vehicle during the entirety of this incident.

Mr. Castillo was transported to the Palm Beach County Jail. Mr. Castillo was

SCANNED JUL 2 9 2021

Report Date / Time Report Number FHP99ARR833343		Case Number/Cad Number FHPK21OFF040551 / LWRC21CAD137445	Reporting Officer Name LAMPIASI, JAKE
Originating Agency ORI	Occur Date Time Range 07/28/2021 17:56:49 -	Jurisdiction	Clearance

observed for a period of 20 minutes. I requested that Mr. Castillo provide a sample of his breath. Mr. Castillo refused to provide a sample and was read implied consent at 1935 hrs. Mr. Castillo refused once again after being read implied consent. Mr. Castillo invoked his rights when they were read. Mr. Castillo was transferred into the custody of the Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office for booking.

ail	Booking Facility									e in the	 1
	Booking Date/Time Booking County		1 -	Booking Facility					Booking Facility Phone		
7/28/2021 07:09 PM PALM BEACH		PALM BE	ACH C	OUNTY COR	RECTIC	ONS	(561) 6	88-4400			
	king Facility Location						Bookir	ng Number			
22	8 GUN CLUB ROAD	WEST PALM	BEACH,	FLORIDA 33	3406						
00	king Comments										
:a	urt						4				
	Court County		Court Loca				G				
	PALM BEACH		2950 STA	TE ROAD 15	i, ROOI	M S-100 BELL	E GLA	DE, FL 3343			
<u>,</u>	urt				Court F		C	Court Apperea	nce Date / Time	Court Fine	
	LM BEACH WEST CO	DUNTY COU	RTHOUS	E	561-99	6-4843		08/31/2021	9:00AM		
_	mments				Á						
	Officer Name Rank / ID #			vement On Rep Reporting Role					r Agency g/Unit		
-	MPIASI, JAKE		T			FLORIDA HI					
_	PR	463	REPO	ORTING OFF	ICER	FHPK\LWR	COWES	ST PALMITE	RP K\DUI		
	ne undersigned certifi			/ t J t aa iu		rocconable o	rounds	to believe	that the above	named Defen	dant
Tł cc	ne undersigned certifi primmitted violation(s),	es and swe of law, on the	ars that h	date(s) and	time(s)	, as listed in t	the prol	bable cause	e associated w	th this report:	
R	eporting Officer							- 4 b - 6	e, the undersign	ed authority	
ō	fficer Name	Of	fice Rank	Officer I	D No						
1 /	AMPIASI, JAKE	TP	R	4635		This the <u>4.</u>	ر day	y of	<u> </u>		
-	fficer Agency					DEPUTY OF	THE C	COURT, NO	ARY OR LAW	ENFORCEME	4 I
	LORIDA HIGHWAY PA	ATROL				The same	- Ne	SHARI L. O lotary Public - St	'NEAL		
г	LOKIDA IIIGITIA	700	Q. La	ımpiasi				Commission # (ly Comm. Expires d through Nation	5G 972080 Jun 25, 2024		
_	Minor Signature	pu				<u> </u>				1 (,	٠
0	officer Signature No Bill / Petition	O Issue Wa			ution Ap	proved				1 C,	

Page 3 of 3 SCANNED IUL 2 9 2021

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY & MOTOR VEHICLES AFFIDAVIT OF REFUSAL TO SUBMIT TO BREATH AND/OR URINE TEST

- A DEDVACE VALVE	, a duly certified Law Enforcement Officer or Correctional Officer,
(Name of Officer reading Implied Consent Warning)	-
	, and I do swear
am a member of FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL (Name of law of	enforcement agency) P.M. A.M.
or affirm that on or about the 28 day of 50	P.M. [A.M.
Of distribution of the state of	CASTILLO,
DRIVER ISAIAS MIDDLE OR	MAIDEN NAME LAST NAME
(Type of Print)	to and confine agreet for
DL# \$6465293 7	
the offense of D.U.I ALCOHOL OR DRUGS (MISDEME.	ANOR) by LAMPIASI, JAKE and
	(Name of Arresting Officer)
issued Citation # A7717NE	
That on or about the 25 day of July	, 20 72, at 1935 P.M. A.M.
\sim \sim \sim	
in talm beach county,	
	test to determine his or her blood alcohol level
I requested that the driver submit to a breath an	d/or urine test to determine his or her blood alcohol level
and/or the presence of chemical or controlled substi	ances. I illion for a period of one (1) year for a first refusal, or
test(s) would result in the suspension of his of her diff	thing principles had been previously suspended for refusing to
for a period of eighteen (18) months if his of her di	the state of the committee misdemeanor by refusing
submit to a breath, urine or blood test. I also informe	the difference has been previously suspended for
to submit to a lawful test as requested above in in	Additionally I informed the driver that if he
refusal to submit to a lawful test of his of her bleau	the disqualification of the Commercial Driver's
or she holds a CDL, or was operating a Civi v, icius	G. Gast refusal or permanently if he or she has
License/driving privilege for a period of one (1) ye	al will result in the disqualification of an armonently if he or she has ar in the case of a first refusal or permanently if he or she has all to submit to any such lawful test. Nonetheless, the driver
previously been disqualified as a result of a letus	sal to submit to any such lawful test. Nonetheless, the driver
refused to submit to the test(s) requested.	
	S.L Enforcement Officer or
	Signature of Law Enforcement Officer or Correctional Officer
A	
	OTARIZED OR ATTESTED TO (F.S. 117.10)
Notary Public - State of Florida Commission # GG 972080	The foregoing instrument was sworn and subscribed before me:
Bended through National Notary Assn.	Officer Control
(AFFIX SEAL)	Signature of Attesting Officer
The foregoing instrument was sworn and subscribed before	Title
The lotegoing instantion 20	Date
me this, day of, 20,	Note: Mail or hand deliver to the designated
by,	Bureau of Administrative Reviews office,
who is personally known to me or who has produced	Descriment of Highway Safety and Motor
	Vehicles with the driver's license, the
as identification.	appropriate copy of the UTC, and the
	probable cause affidavit.
Notary Public	
	COARINIED
HSMV-BAR1001 (REV. 10/2016)	SCANNED

JUL 2 9 202!



PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE DUI TESTING FACILITY INFORMATION SHEET

	▼ *
PBS0 CASE # 21-090371 PBS	3-14
AGENCY CASE # FHPK 210 FF 040551 CRA	ASH CASE #
TIME OF STOP/CRASH 1814 DATE 07/	28/21 DAY Wadnesday
SUBJECT'S NAME I Saigs Cas !! 10 RAC	$\mathcal{B} = \mathcal{B}$ sex \mathcal{M}
HGT 509 WGT 200 DOB	04/11/22 4/14/7950
LOCATION SRGI Mile P., + 1155B ;	Jup. tec. FL 33478
ARRESTING OFFICER'S NAME & ID J. Lampia.	1649 AGENCY FHP
DIVISION:	
	RRIVAL AT FACILITY 909
BREATH RESULTS:	Arrest Time 445
1.	
2.	
3.	
4.	
TESTING OFFICERIS ID (2.2)	

TESTING FACILITY TASK REPORT

AGENCY: FHP- K TRP. LAMPIASI #1649
SUBJECT: CASTILLO, ISAIAS N. CASE NUMBER: 21-0910371
DATE: 07-28-21 VIDEO DVD NUMBER: N/A
BEGINNING TIME: 19:30 HRS ENDING TIME: 19:36 HRS
BREATH TESTS RESULT TIME A.M. P.M. 2) TIME A.M. P.M.
3) TIME A.M. P.M. 4) TIME A.M. P.M.
BREATH OPERATOR: S.O'NEAL #6212
MAINTENANCE TECHNICAN: J. KARLECKE #6467
TESTING OFFICER'S OBSERVATIONS
SPEECH: MUMBLED, SCRATCHY
ATTITUDE: CALM, COOPERATIVE, MOODSWINGS, EMOTIONAL, AGITATED
CLOTHING: SHIRT- PINK PANTS- LIGHT GRAY JEANS
MEDICAL CONDITIONS: NONE
MEDICATIONS: NONE
OTHER: EYES: BLOODSHOT, GLASSY ODOR OF UNKNOWN ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE.
COMMENTS

20 MIN. OBSERVATION DONE BY A/O LAMPIASI #1649 A/O REQUESTED THE BREATH TEST.

D REFUSED THE REQUEST.

A/O READ THE IMPLIED CONSENT TO THE D. I/C WAS BROKEN DOWN TO THE D. D ASKED SOME QUESTIONS. D UNDERSTOOD THE I/C, D STILL REPUSED THE BREATH REQUEST. C/W READ ON CAMERA TO THE D. D REFUSED Q&A,



Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office - Arrests Only

[х	Florida State Statute	Description	Page Number(s)
		119.071(2)(d)	Surveillance techniques, procedures and personnel; inventory of law enforcement resources, policies or plans pertaining to mobilization deployment or tactical operations.	
ons	□	943.053, 943.0525	NCIC/FCIC/FBI and in-state FDLE/DOC.	
L/E Exemptions		119.071(4)(c)	Undercover personnel.	
L/E Ex		119.071(2)(f)	Confidential informants (Cls).	·
		119.071(2)(e)	Confession.	
SI		985.04(1)	Juvenile offender records.	
nptior		119.071(h)(i)	Assets of a crime victim.	
Public Info. Exemptions		395.3025(7)(a), 456.057(7)(a)	Medical information.	
lic Infe		394.4615(7)	Mental health information.	
Pub		119.071(4)(d)(2)(a)	Home address, telephone, Social Security number, date of birth, or photos of active/former LE personnel, spouses, and children.	
	×	(iii) 119.0714(1)(i)-(j), (2)(a)-(e)	Social Security, bank account, charge, debit, and credit card numbers.	2
		(viii) 394.4615(7)	Clinical records under the Baker Act.	
(23)		(xii) 741.30(3)(b)	The victim's address in a domestic violence action on petitioner's request.	
Rufe of		(xiii) 119.071(2)(h), 119.0714(1)(h)	Protected information regarding victims of child abuse or sexual offenses.	
Florida Rules of Judicial Administration 2.420 (Rule of 23)				
Administra				
s of Judicial				
Florida Rule				
قِ			Other:	
Other			Other:	

REVIEW COMPLETED BY

	Date: 7/29/2021
Booking Number: 2021018714	Specialist Name/ID: J. Beck/9007